

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 35992 000 Version: 1 Name: LOS ANGELES DODGERS FOUNDATION -

SUPPORT GRANT FOR 2021 DODGERS RBI

Type: Conformed Contract Status: CCIS

 File created:
 9/2/2021
 In control:
 City Clerk

 On agenda:
 6/15/2021
 Final action:
 6/15/2021

Title: SUPPORT GRANT FOR 2021 DODGERS RBI: THE 2019 DODGERS RBI (REVIVING BASEBALL

IN INNER CITIES) PROGRAM TO SUPPORT 828 PLAYERS, 23 LOCATIONS FOR FIELD

MAINTENANCE & UMPIRE FEES - AMOUNT \$28,980

Sponsors: Parks, Recreation and Marine Indexes: Agreements, Grant Agreement

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 35992\_000.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2021	1	City Council	authorize City Manager	

SUPPORT GRANT FOR 2021 DODGERS RBI: THE 2019 DODGERS RBI (REVIVING BASEBALL IN INNER CITIES) PROGRAM TO SUPPORT 828 PLAYERS, 23 LOCATIONS FOR FIELD MAINTENANCE & UMPIRE FEES - AMOUNT \$28,980